What's New @ U3A-SP? June 2022

Public Speaking Skills with Spencer Meier

Course Code 22DIS001

Wednesday 1st June - 29th June (5 Sessions) 11.30 am — 1.30 pm

Location: U3A Mornington

Have you been asked to speak at a wedding? A funeral? A special birthday? Here is your opportunity to practice and develop your oral skills and build your confidence in a
supportive atmosphere. This course is for those who desire to improve themselves in the practice of effective speaking and to enjoy the delights of the English language.
Spencer Meier is past President and a state trainer of Victorian Rostrum.

Carl Jung Dream Interpretation & Archetypes with Alice Opper

Course Code 22DAY005

Wednesday 8th June 2022 9.30 am — 12.00 pm (DAY EVENT)

Location: Room 8 Old Shire Office Dromana

Alice will assist to try to interpret a dream using Jung's method; then discuss and find out which are the dominant archetypes that you use in your daily life.
Bring a pen & notebook and if you want to outline a dream that you are willing to share with the group (optional)

Android Smartphones for Newbies with Norman Pilkington

Course Code 221CT003

Friday 15th July - 19th August 9.30 am - 11.30 am (6 sessions)

Location: Room 4 Old Shire Office Dromana

An Introductory course on how to use your Android phone in 'smart' mode. Set up your phone so that it is easy to use and a handy tool. For example, how to
make the screen easier to read, how to use it as a calculator, a calendar, a camera, a torch, and other handy things. How to send Texts, emails, explanation of
what APPS are, and how to download including the QR APP. Members must attend the first session. Must have Android Smart Phone. No prior expertise is
required.

Crossing Point Nepean Road

U3A Committee has been campaigning for years now for a crossing in front of the Old Shire Office, Vic Roads has now approved a pedestrian refuge island to make it safe
for pedestrians and the local community. Though not situated at our front door it will be placed near Codrington Street close to the small beachside car park. For your
safety, please use this crossing and beware when getting out of your parked car. There are bike lanes on both sides so please check your rear vision mirror before opening
car doors.



(Please check UMAS for current details before enrolling — check with Tutor if enrolling in classes that have already commenced)

Code
22LANEO1
22LANGO5
22LANIO6
22GAMO003
22LANIO7
22LANIO8
22MUS007
22WALO005
22HEX001
22PHG007
220TD009
22ARTO001

22GLF003
22GAMO004
22CRF002
22DIS002
22GAMO001
22HEX003
22MUS003
22DIS004
22CYC005
22CYC003
22PHY001
22ART002
22GAMO002
22DIS001
22DAY005
22ICT003

Course
English as a Second Language
German Conversation
Italian - Beginners
Bolivia - Cards
Italian - Intermediate
Italian Conversation
Guitar Jam Session
Meanderers - Walking Group
Social Table Tennis
Enthusiastic Photographers Group
Kayaking and Canoeing
Art Group - Monday

Bay Views Golf

Chess Group

Parchment Cards

Politics 101

Rummy Cub and Bolivia

Scottish Country Dancing
Singing for Fun

Yes, but why?

Pedal Peninsula

Spokes Cycling Group

U3A Photoshoots

Art Group - Tuesday

500 Card Game

Public Speaking Skills

Carl Jung's Dream Interpretation
Android Smartphones for Newbies

Course Vacancies — June 2022

Start
1/02/2022
1/02/2022
1/02/2022
2/02/2022
2/02/2022
2/02/2022
3/02/2022
3/02/2022
3/02/2022
4/02/2022
4/02/2022
7/02/2022

7/02/2022
7/02/2022
7/02/2022
7/02/2022
7/02/2022
7/02/2022
7/02/2022
8/02/2022
9/02/2022
11/02/2022
11/02/2022
1/03/2022
6/05/2022
1/06/2022
8/06/2022
15/07/2022

Finish
6/12/2022
29/11/2022
6/12/2022
7/12/2022
7/12/2022
7/12/2022
8/12/2022
8/12/2022
8/12/2022
2/12/2022
9/12/2022
6/12/2022

19/12/2022
19/12/2022
5/12/2022
5/12/2022
19/12/2022
28/11/2022
5/12/2022
25/10/2022
14/12/2022
9/12/2022
9/12/2022
6/12/2022
2/12/2022
29/06/2022
8/06/2022
19/08/2022

Vacancy
6

O bR WEFE RPN W

N
W

N WNWWwRRP B OoOdOowo

in
D ©

Tutor
Viv Maughan
Trudy Worme
Cathy Di lorio
Richard Popp
Anna Knabe
Liz Gasparini
Howard Sachs
David Mott
Vince Maniscalchi
Barry Mills
Graham Cooke
Teena Daley

Bill Stafford
Alex Barclay

Jan Drennan
Bruce Saunders
Faye Maddaford
Jean Mott

John Cain

Bob Thornhill
lan Champion
Phillip Vertue
Ernie de Vlieger
Faye Dowley
Alex Barclay
Rosalie Arnold
Alice Opper
Norman Pilkington

Location
PRVHME
0soD 4
0SOD 8
0SOD 8
Dromana Tennis Club
STKATH
0SOD 8
VARIES
RYESH
0SOoD 8
VARIES
COMHD

BVGC

TBA

COMHD
Dromana CH
0SOoD 8

Mt MH

All Saints Rosebud
Z00M

None

VARIES

VARIES

COMHD

0sSOoD 8

U3A Mornington
0S0oD 8

0osoD4

Start
Time
10
10
11
13.3
14
14
14.3
9.3
13.3
9.3
10
13.3

13
10
10.3
133
13
10.45
14

9.3
9.3
133
133
11.3
9.3
9.3

Finish
Time
12
12
13
16.3
16
16
16
12
15.3
11.3
14
16

11.3
17
12

12.3

16.3
15
12
16
12
12
13
16
16

13.3
12

113

Day
Tue
Tue
Tue
Wed
Wed
Wed
Thu
Thu
Thu
Fri
Fri
Mon
Mon

Fri
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Tue
Wed
Fri
Fri
Tue
Fri
Wed
Wed
Fri



