What's New @ U3A-SP? June 2022

Public Speaking Skills with Spencer Meier

Course Code 22DIS001

Wednesday 1st June - 29th June (5 Sessions) 11.30 am - 1.30 pm

Location: U3A Mornington

Have you been asked to speak at a wedding? A funeral? A special birthday? Here is your opportunity to practice and develop your oral skills and build your confidence in a supportive atmosphere. This course is for those who desire to improve themselves in the practice of effective speaking and to enjoy the delights of the English language. Spencer Meier is past President and a state trainer of Victorian Rostrum.

Carl Jung Dream Interpretation & Archetypes with Alice Opper

Course Code 22DAY005

Wednesday 8th June 2022 9.30 am – 12.00 pm (DAY EVENT)

Location: Room 8 Old Shire Office Dromana

Alice will assist to try to interpret a dream using Jung's method; then discuss and find out which are the dominant archetypes that you use in your daily life. Bring a pen & notebook and if you want to outline a dream that you are willing to share with the group (optional)

Android Smartphones for Newbies with Norman Pilkington

Course Code 22ICT003

Friday 15th July - 19th August 9.30 am - 11.30 am (6 sessions)

Location: Room 4 Old Shire Office Dromana

An Introductory course on how to use your Android phone in 'smart' mode. Set up your phone so that it is easy to use and a handy tool. For example, how to make the screen easier to read, how to use it as a calculator, a calendar, a camera, a torch, and other handy things. How to send Texts, emails, explanation of what APPS are, and how to download including the QR APP. Members must attend the first session. Must have Android Smart Phone. No prior expertise is required.

Crossing Point Nepean Road

U3A Committee has been campaigning for years now for a crossing in front of the Old Shire Office, Vic Roads has now approved a pedestrian refuge island to make it safe for pedestrians and the local community. Though not situated at our front door it will be placed near Codrington Street close to the small beachside car park. For your safety, please use this crossing and beware when getting out of your parked car. There are bike lanes on both sides so please check your rear vision mirror before opening car doors.

Course Vacancies – June 2022

(Please check UMAS for current details before enrolling – check with Tutor if enrolling in classes that have already commenced)

							Start	Finish	
Code	Course	Start	Finish	Vacancy	Tutor	Location	Time	Time	Day
22LANE01	English as a Second Language	1/02/2022	6/12/2022	6	Viv Maughan	PRVHME	10	12	Tue
22LANG05	German Conversation	1/02/2022	29/11/2022	3	Trudy Worme	OSOD 4	10	12	Tue
22LANI06	Italian - Beginners	1/02/2022	6/12/2022	7	Cathy Di Iorio	OSOD 8	11	13	Tue
22GAM003	Bolivia - Cards	2/02/2022	7/12/2022	4	Richard Popp	OSOD 8	13.3	16.3	Wed
22LANI07	Italian - Intermediate	2/02/2022	7/12/2022	1	Anna Knabe	Dromana Tennis Club	14	16	Wed
22LANI08	Italian Conversation	2/02/2022	7/12/2022	1	Liz Gasparini	STKATH	14	16	Wed
22MUS007	Guitar Jam Session	3/02/2022	8/12/2022	3	Howard Sachs	OSOD 8	14.3	16	Thu
22WAL005	Meanderers - Walking Group	3/02/2022	8/12/2022	1	David Mott	VARIES	9.3	12	Thu
22HEX001	Social Table Tennis	3/02/2022	8/12/2022	4	Vince Maniscalchi	RYESH	13.3	15.3	Thu
22PHG007	Enthusiastic Photographers Group	4/02/2022	2/12/2022	9	Barry Mills	OSOD 8	9.3	11.3	Fri
22OTD009	Kayaking and Canoeing	4/02/2022	9/12/2022	11	Graham Cooke	VARIES	10	14	Fri
22ART001	Art Group - Monday	7/02/2022	6/12/2022	3	Teena Daley	COMHD	13.3	16	Mon
									Mon
		- / /							&
22GLF003	Bay Views Golf	7/02/2022	19/12/2022	6	Bill Stafford	BVGC	8	11.3	Fri
22GAM004	Chess Group	7/02/2022	19/12/2022	3	Alex Barclay	TBA	13	17	Mon
22CRF002	Parchment Cards	7/02/2022	5/12/2022	5	Jan Drennan	COMHD	10	12	Mon
22DIS002	Politics 101	7/02/2022	5/12/2022	4	Bruce Saunders	Dromana CH	10.3	12.3	Mon
22GAM001	Rummy Cub and Bolivia	7/02/2022	19/12/2022	9	Faye Maddaford	OSOD 8	13.3	16.3	Mon
22HEX003	Scottish Country Dancing	7/02/2022	28/11/2022	11	Jean Mott	Mt MH	13	15	Mon
22MUS003	Singing for Fun	7/02/2022	5/12/2022	1	John Cain	All Saints Rosebud	10.45	12	Mon
22DIS004	Yes, but why?	8/02/2022	25/10/2022	1	Bob Thornhill	ZOOM	14	16	Tue
22CYC005	Pedal Peninsula	9/02/2022	14/12/2022	8	Ian Champion	None	9	12	Wed
22CYC003	Spokes Cycling Group	11/02/2022	9/12/2022	3	Phillip Vertue	VARIES	9.3	12	Fri
22PHY001	U3A Photoshoots	11/02/2022	9/12/2022	3	Ernie de Vlieger	VARIES	9.3	13	Fri
22ART002	Art Group - Tuesday	1/03/2022	6/12/2022	7	Faye Dowley	COMHD	13.3	16	Tue
22GAM002	500 Card Game	6/05/2022	2/12/2022	3	Alex Barclay	OSOD 8	13.3	16	Fri
22DIS001	Public Speaking Skills	1/06/2022	29/06/2022	2	Rosalie Arnold	U3A Mornington	11.3	13.3	Wed
22DAY005	Carl Jung's Dream Interpretation	8/06/2022	8/06/2022	19	Alice Opper	OSOD 8	9.3	12	Wed
22ICT003	Android Smartphones for Newbies	15/07/2022	19/08/2022	6	Norman Pilkington	OSOD 4	9.3	11.3	Fri